March 9, 1990

COMMONS DEBATES

b) Byers, Casgrain-Low, Murchison

Canada Post Corporation

Canadian Aviation Safety Board

Canadian Broadcasting Corporation

Consumer and Corporate Affairs

Federal Business Development Bank

National Revenue, Taxation

Petro-Canada

Prime Minister’s and
Privy Council Offices

March 2, 1987
June 11, 1987
September 24, 1987
December 3, 1987
July 18, 1988
January 19, 1989
February 15, 1989
March 30, 1989
July 11, 1989

©)

(5 payments)

July 15, 1986 to
March 30, 1989
September 30, 1986

April 30, 1986
July 21, 1986
January 2, 1987

Between June 11, 1986
and November 27, 1986

July 9, 1986
Ocober 2, 1986
December 18, 1986
April 23, 1987
July 3, 1987
October 5, 1987
January 18, 1988
March 28, 1988
August 11, 1988
January 30, 1989
April 7, 1989
August 4, 1989
October 12, 1989
September 1989

1986

1987
1989

January 21, 1988

Routine Proceedings

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Litigation account

Investment account

Litigation account

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Litigation account

Litigation account

Investment account

Investment account

(i)

Legal services

Professional services

Legal advice in respect to labour
negotiations

Legal services

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate Finance

Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate counsel/research/opinions
Corporate counsel/research/opinions

Costs paid to taxpayer’s counsel pursuant to
court order

For inherited and continued services on hu-
man resources matters—acquisition

Professional services

47,250.00
11,282.89
3,912.40
10,264.02
27,000.00
2,667.43
4,551.79
862.25
3,690.17

$ 2,582.55

90.60

1,136.50
4,478.25
1,057.08

25,965.00
9,770.11

52,609.36
42,517.54
49,865.98
23,130.45
32,895.95
24,712.28
4,552.76

7,606.88

13,784.55

1,880.00
3,202.54
5,200.00
3,444.60

444.00
2,200.00

3,500.00
1,700.00

24,862.86



