Routine Proceedings

			0
	March 2, 1987	Corporate counsel/research/opinions	47,250.00
	June 11, 1987	Litigation account	11,282.89
	September 24, 1987	Investment account	3,912.40
	December 3, 1987	Litigation account	10,264.02
	July 18, 1988	Corporate counsel/research/opinions	27,000.00
	January 19, 1989	Litigation account	2,667.43
	February 15, 1989	Litigation account	4,551.79
	March 30, 1989	Investment account	862.25
	July 11, 1989	Investment account	3,690.17
b) Byers, Casgrain–Low, Murchison	(i)	/::)	
b) Byers, Casgrani-Low, Murchson	(1)	(ii)	
Canada Post Corporation	(5 payments) July 15, 1986 to March 30, 1989	Legal services	\$ 2,582.55
Canadian Aviation Safety Board	September 30, 1986	Professional services	90.60
Canadian Broadcasting Corporation	April 30, 1986	Legal advice in respect to labour	1,136.50
	July 21, 1986	negotiations	4,478.25
	January 2, 1987		1,057.08
Consumer and Corporate Affairs	Between June 11, 1986	Legal services	25,965.00
Composition and Composition Filings	and November 27, 1986	Legal services	9,770.11
Federal Business Development Bank	July 9, 1986	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	52,609.36
	Ocober 2, 1986	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	42,517.54
	December 18, 1986	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	49,865.98
	April 23, 1987	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	23,130.45
	July 3, 1987	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	32,895.95
	October 5, 1987	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	24,712.28
	January 18, 1988	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	4,552.76
	March 28, 1988	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	7,606.88
	August 11, 1988	Corporate counsel/research/opinions Corporate Finance	13,784.55
	January 30, 1989	Corporate counsel/research/opinions	1,880.00
	April 7, 1989	Corporate counsel/research/opinions	3,202.54
	August 4, 1989	Corporate counsel/research/opinions	5,200.00
	October 12, 1989	Corporate counsel/research/opinions	3,444.60
National Revenue, Taxation	September 1989	Costs paid to taxpayer's counsel pursuant to	444.00
		court order	
Petro-Canada	1986	For inherited and continued services on hu- man resources matters—acquisition	2,200.00
	1987		3,500.00
	1989		1,700.00
Prime Minister's and	January 21, 1988	Professional services	21 862 96
Privy Council Offices	Junuary 21, 1700	r roressionar services	24,862.86